
 

 

Himachal Pradesh 

Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

The sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the 

Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division Shamshi on behalf of the Governor of H.P/Executive 

Engineer, Jal Shakti Division Kullu for the following works from the approved and eligible 

contractors, enlisted in Jal Shakti Vibhag. 

 

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender from:- 07.03.2024 upto 12.00 P.M. 

2. Date and time of issue of tender form:-   07.03.2024 upto 05.00 P.M. 

3. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-    11.03.2024 upto 11.00 A.M. 

4. Dated and time of opening of tenders:-   11.03.2024 upto 11.30 A.M. 

 

The earnest money in the shape of NSC/Time deposit and Post 

Office/Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-

Division Shamshi should be attached with each tender case. Tender case without earnest 

money shall similarly be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny 

of their application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as 

specified above the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same 

time and venue. The other detailed conditions about the work can be had from the office of 

Assistant Engineer, Jal Shakti Sub-Division Shamshi upto 5.00 PM on dated 07.03.2024. The 

firm/contractors obtaining the tender form will be received on dated 11.03.2024 upto 11.00 AM 

alongwith terms & condition in sealed cover.  

 

Job No. 1 Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS  Sharabai Parganoo in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-  Repair and rewinding of 40 BHP, 20BHP  

Pump - 2 sets & other accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,81,264/- Earnest Money: Rs. 4,000/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 

Job No. 2 Name of 

work 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitations of CV Bhullang and Barahar in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Relaying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 25 

mm dia = 1000 Rmt at Lower Mohal ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,66,250/- Earnest Money: Rs. 3,400/-, Time Limit: Two Month, Cost of 

Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 



Job No. 3 Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Upper Mohal  in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:-  Repair and rewinding of pumping machinery of 75 

BHP- 3 sets & other accessories ) SDF2023/1640 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,98,000/- Earnest Money: Rs. 4,000/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 

Job No. 4 Name of 

work 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Jard Piplage  in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:-  C/O foundation of pumping machinery) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,11,936/- Earnest Money: Rs. 2,300/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job No. 5 Name of 

work 

Annual repair and maintenance of various Handpumps under Jal Shakti 
Divis ion Kullu  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Flushing of 

handpump at Upper Mohal) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,25,500/- Earnest Money: Rs. 2,500/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job No. 6 Name of 

work 

Annual repair and maintenance of various Handpumps under Jal Shakti 

Divis ion Kullu  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Flushing of 
handpump at Pirdi)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,25,500/- Earnest Money: Rs. 2,500/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job No. 7 Name of 

work 

Annual repair and maintenance of various Handpumps under Jal Shakti 

Divis ion Kullu  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Flushing of 

handpump at Tegubehar) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,25,500/- Earnest Money: Rs. 2,500/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job No. 8 Name of 

work 

Annual repair and maintenance of various Handpumps under Jal Shakti 

Divis ion Kullu  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Flushing of 

handpump at Shurad) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,25,500/- Earnest Money: Rs. 2,500/-, Time Limit: Two Months, Cost 

of Tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

General Conditions:- 

1. The contractor/firms should possess the following documents to be attached:- 

(i) Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration. 

(ii) PAN No. and GST Registration. 

(iii) If the contractor’s are exempted the proof of Exemption Order of Earnest Money 

alongwith required affidavit the contractor has not utilized the exemption limit 

previously more than the prescribed limit. 



2. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/Drawing/Specifications can be seen in the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 04 P.M. 

3. Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be 

entertained/considered in any case. 

4. The undersigned reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without 

assigning any reasons. 

5. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors. 

6. The offer shall remain valid upto 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

7. The contractor must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures. 

8. No Subletting of work shall be allowed.  

 

 

    S/d 
Assistant Engineer, 

                Jal Shakti Sub-Division Shamshi 

        For and on behalf of the Governor of H P 
 
No.AE-JSSD-Shamshi-NIT Corrs./2023-24-3451-3500  Dated:-01.03.2024 

 

Copy forwarded to the following for information please:- 
1. The Superintending Engineer, Jal Shakti Circle Kullu. 
2. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Kullu. 
3. All the registered contractors under Jal Shakti Division, Kullu. 

4. Notice Board. 
 

    S/d 
Assistant Engineer, 

                Jal Shakti Sub-Division Shamshi 
        For and on behalf of the Governor of H P 
 
 

 


